

**Reference Number:** FOI-101004470139

**Response provided under:** Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request:**

**What was the service's public relations and marketing budget for each of the following financial years?**

**-2014/15?**

**-2015/16?**

**-2016/17?**

**-2017/18?**

**-2018/19?**

The Fire Service does not hold a Public Relation or Marketing budget as this is a centralised service / budget within the council. There are elements of this budget that relate to the Fire Service but costs are not recorded in a way to identify the value of this.

**For each of the periods mentioned above can you also provide how much was spent on emergency vehicle maintenance in each financial year?**

**-2014/15 - £944,512**

**-2015/16 - £864,358**

**-2016/17 - £833,405**

**-2017/18 - £846,189**

**-2018/19 - £758,837**

**Additionally, how many staff are currently employed in marketing, public relations and communications based roles?**

The Fire Service does not marketing, public relations or communication staff as these roles are provided centrally by the council, there are roles within the Fire service that may undertake an element of these activities but this would be part of a wider role they undertake.



**Of those staff, how many earn above £50,000 per year? How many earn above £100,000 per year?**

Unable to answer this question due to the response above

**Information provided by:** Cornwall Fire, Rescue and Community Safety Service

**Date of response:** June 2019